2009/10 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM ALLOCATION
1/12/2009 Projection

Jurisdiction

Totals

Albany
Dublin
Emeryville
Newark
Piedmont
County

Total

Jurisdictional
Improvements
(60%0)

$806,568

$80,657
$56,460
$40,328
$145,182
$16,131
$467,809

$806,568

Housing Rehabilitation

(3090)
Owner
(20%0)

$268,856

$26,886
$13,443
$43,017
$53,771
$8,066
$123,674

$268,856

Rental
(10%)

$134,428

$134,428

$134,428

Affordable
Housing
Fund (10%0)

$134,428

$134,428

$134,428

Total Project
Funding
(100%0)

$1,344,280

$107,542
$69,903
$83,345
$198,953
$24,197
$860,339

$1,344,280

Housing
Counseling
Services

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

General
Administration
(20%0)

$367,320

$6,600
$6,600
$6,600
$7,800
$6,600
$333,120

$367,320

CDBG Annual
Total (100%0)

$1,836,600

$114,142
$76,503
$89,945
$206,753
$30,797
$1,318,459

$1,836,600
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