## 2009/10 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM ALLOCATION

1/12/2009 Projection

	Jurisdictional			Affordable	Total Project	Housing	General	
	Improvements	<b>Housing Reh</b>	abilitation	Housing	Funding	Counseling	Administration	CDBG Annual
Jurisdiction	(60%)	(30%)		Fund (10%)	(100%)	Services	(20%)	<b>Total (100%)</b>
		Owner (20%)	<b>Rental</b> (10%)					
Totals	\$806,568	\$268,856	\$134,428	\$134,428	\$1,344,280	\$125,000	\$367,320	\$1,836,600
Albany	\$80,657	\$26,886			\$107,542		\$6,600	\$114,142
Dublin	\$56,460	\$13,443			\$69,903		\$6,600	\$76,503
Emeryville	\$40,328	\$43,017			\$83,345		\$6,600	\$89,945
Newark	\$145,182	\$53,771			\$198,953		\$7,800	\$206,753
Piedmont	\$16,131	\$8,066			\$24,197		\$6,600	\$30,797
County	\$467,809	\$123,674	\$134,428	\$134,428	\$860,339	\$125,000	\$333,120	\$1,318,459
Total	\$806,568	\$268,856	\$134,428	\$134,428	\$1,344,280	\$125,000	\$367,320	\$1,836,600

g:\hcd\cdbgadmn\fy2008\kmt 2009 allocation projection.xls